
Merritt High School Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Granite High School 00:16:45.54 2

1 Hobart High School 00:16:37.81 46 Cheyenne High School 00:18:09.34 2

2 Elk City High School 00:17:01.36 49 Taloga High School 00:14:56.28 1

3 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:51.80 70 Clinton High School 00:16:23.85 1

4 Merritt High School 00:17:43.79 73 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:17:13.68 1

5 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:50.63 93

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Hobart High School 00:16:37.81 9 46

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4527 Daisha Christian 00:13:39.74 1

 2 11 4530 Jodessa Hamlett 00:16:39.95 8

 3 13 4526 Angeles Carrizales 00:16:58.03 10

 4 17 4531 Rylee Herbst 00:17:45.55 12

 5 20 4532 Jasmine Hernandez 00:18:05.80 15

 6 29 4534 Cionnie Spencer 00:19:26.15 (22)

 7 32 4529 Cali Friday 00:20:22.48 (25)

2 Elk City High School 00:17:01.36 5 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3478 Kylee Coffey 00:15:57.66 4

 2 7 3481 Audrey Kauk 00:16:09.78 5

 3 10 3482 Jalyn Meadows 00:16:36.12 7

 4 19 3484 Leticia Rivera 00:17:53.01 14

 5 25 3483 Jothsna Pranabdev 00:18:30.21 19

3 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:51.80 5 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3406 Jocelynn Lugo 00:15:19.10 3

 2 9 3407 Ellie Marshall 00:16:24.60 6

 3 18 3408 Addison Moore 00:17:46.83 13

 4 27 3404 Evangalene Denny 00:18:53.64 21

 5 36 3405 Sienna Garcia 00:20:54.82 27

4 Merritt High School 00:17:43.79 5 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4599 Aubrey Honeywell 00:15:09.86 2

 2 22 4598 Tennie Breeze 00:18:13.45 16

 3 23 4601 Lyla Robinson 00:18:14.86 17

 4 24 4600 MiCayla Palmer 00:18:20.90 18

 5 26 4597 Paityn Barrett 00:18:39.86 20

5 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:50.63 6 93

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 4622 Rhylie Quoetone 00:16:40.07 9

 2 16 4621 Sarah Evans 00:17:34.59 11

 3 30 4618 Naycee Berryhill 00:19:37.11 23

 4 31 4620 Brooke Clark 00:19:49.36 24

 5 35 4619 Lucki Clark 00:20:32.03 26

 6 37 4623 Larue Yelloweagle 00:29:46.44 (28)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4527 Daisha Christian JR 00:13:39.74 Hobart High School

2 0 4673 Kinsley Acre SO 00:14:56.28 Taloga High School

3 2 4599 Aubrey Honeywell SO 00:15:09.86 Merritt High School

4 3 3406 Jocelynn Lugo JR 00:15:19.10 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

5 0 4515 Charlie Berry SO 00:15:24.81 Granite High School

6 4 3478 Kylee Coffey SO 00:15:57.66 Elk City High School

7 5 3481 Audrey Kauk FR 00:16:09.78 Elk City High School

8 0 3464 Eunice Valesquez Perez SO 00:16:23.85 Clinton High School



9 6 3407 Ellie Marshall SR 00:16:24.60 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

10 7 3482 Jalyn Meadows FR 00:16:36.12 Elk City High School

11 8 4530 Jodessa Hamlett JR 00:16:39.95 Hobart High School

12 9 4622 Rhylie Quoetone SO 00:16:40.07 Mt View-Gotebo High School

13 10 4526 Angeles Carrizales JR 00:16:58.03 Hobart High School

14 0 4546 Allison Goforth SR 00:17:13.68 Hydro-Eakly High School

15 0 3460 Kyana Delacruz SO 00:17:22.21 Cheyenne High School

16 11 4621 Sarah Evans JR 00:17:34.59 Mt View-Gotebo High School

17 12 4531 Rylee Herbst FR 00:17:45.55 Hobart High School

18 13 3408 Addison Moore JR 00:17:46.83 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

19 14 3484 Leticia Rivera JR 00:17:53.01 Elk City High School

20 15 4532 Jasmine Hernandez JR 00:18:05.80 Hobart High School

21 0 4516 Lily Murray FR 00:18:06.27 Granite High School

22 16 4598 Tennie Breeze FR 00:18:13.45 Merritt High School

23 17 4601 Lyla Robinson FR 00:18:14.86 Merritt High School

24 18 4600 MiCayla Palmer 8th 00:18:20.90 Merritt High School

25 19 3483 Jothsna Pranabdev JR 00:18:30.21 Elk City High School

26 20 4597 Paityn Barrett FR 00:18:39.86 Merritt High School

27 21 3404 Evangalene Denny JR 00:18:53.64 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

28 0 3461 Kiah Gonzales JR 00:18:56.47 Cheyenne High School

29 (22) 4534 Cionnie Spencer JR 00:19:26.15 Hobart High School

30 23 4618 Naycee Berryhill JR 00:19:37.11 Mt View-Gotebo High School

31 24 4620 Brooke Clark SR 00:19:49.36 Mt View-Gotebo High School

32 (25) 4529 Cali Friday JR 00:20:22.48 Hobart High School

33 0 4533 Hannah Siesser SR 00:20:27.17 Hobart High School

34 0 4528 Channing Davis SR 00:20:29.73 Hobart High School

35 26 4619 Lucki Clark JR 00:20:32.03 Mt View-Gotebo High School

36 27 3405 Sienna Garcia SR 00:20:54.82 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

37 (28) 4623 Larue Yelloweagle SR 00:29:46.44 Mt View-Gotebo High School

Merritt High School Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burns Flat-Dill City High School00:20:24.16 4

1 Elk City High School 00:20:35.76 29 Merritt High School 00:24:31.02 4

2 Clinton High School 00:20:41.40 41 Hobart High School 00:22:16.61 3

3 Granite High School 00:21:59.77 59 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:28:56.12 3

Sayre High School 00:27:59.13 2

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:34:33.80 2

Taloga High School 00:20:25.60 1

Cheyenne High School 00:27:45.43 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Elk City High School 00:20:35.76 12 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3488 Parker Felts 00:19:32.53 2

 2 5 3495 Colton Nebhut 00:20:00.33 4

 3 10 3487 Tommy Bailey 00:21:03.12 6

 4 12 3494 Nicholas Morales 00:21:08.49 8

 5 13 3496 Jesse Nightingale 00:21:14.32 9

 6 15 3498 Eli Shelton 00:21:17.95 (11)

 7 20 3497 Ethan Schneberger 00:21:36.27 (13)

2 Clinton High School 00:20:41.40 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3468 Xadrian Hernandez 00:17:29.86 1

 2 4 3469 Carrol Hoffman 00:19:33.51 3

 3 11 3471 Zachary Smith 00:21:08.21 7

 4 21 3466 Eyan Balderas 00:21:36.52 14

 5 25 3465 Scout Acosta 00:23:38.89 16

 6 35 3470 Landyn Kunsman 00:25:28.73 (19)



 7 42 3467 Matthias Bond Mendez 00:30:46.07 (20)

3 Granite High School 00:21:59.77 6 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4522 Jake Murray 00:20:04.65 5

 2 14 4517 Weston Brewer 00:21:16.75 10

 3 16 4520 Gavin Esparza 00:21:19.05 12

 4 22 4519 Kaden Davila 00:23:06.79 15

 5 30 4518 Jarron Bynum 00:24:11.59 17

 6 33 4521 Kole Maxwell 00:24:54.53 (18)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3468 Xadrian Hernandez JR 00:17:29.86 Clinton High School

2 0 3414 Joseph Plaza SO 00:19:23.19 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

3 2 3488 Parker Felts FR 00:19:32.53 Elk City High School

4 3 3469 Carrol Hoffman SO 00:19:33.51 Clinton High School

5 4 3495 Colton Nebhut SO 00:20:00.33 Elk City High School

6 5 4522 Jake Murray SR 00:20:04.65 Granite High School

7 0 3412 Alex Harrison SO 00:20:15.14 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

8 0 4674 Kesler W Acre SO 00:20:25.60 Taloga High School

9 0 3410 Ashton Elmore SO 00:20:35.52 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

10 6 3487 Tommy Bailey JR 00:21:03.12 Elk City High School

11 7 3471 Zachary Smith SO 00:21:08.21 Clinton High School

12 8 3494 Nicholas Morales SR 00:21:08.49 Elk City High School

13 9 3496 Jesse Nightingale JR 00:21:14.32 Elk City High School

14 10 4517 Weston Brewer JR 00:21:16.75 Granite High School

15 (11) 3498 Eli Shelton JR 00:21:17.95 Elk City High School

16 12 4520 Gavin Esparza JR 00:21:19.05 Granite High School

17 0 3413 Casen Kauk FR 00:21:22.80 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

18 0 4536 Jakob Mahoney SO 00:21:31.83 Hobart High School

19 0 4535 Ashton Lankford FR 00:21:34.94 Hobart High School

20 (13) 3497 Ethan Schneberger SR 00:21:36.27 Elk City High School

21 14 3466 Eyan Balderas FR 00:21:36.52 Clinton High School

22 15 4519 Kaden Davila FR 00:23:06.79 Granite High School

23 0 4501 Evan Yow FR 00:23:20.84 Elk City High School

24 0 3492 Kase Kilhoffer FR 00:23:37.88 Elk City High School

25 16 3465 Scout Acosta FR 00:23:38.89 Clinton High School

26 0 4603 Charlie Donaldson JR 00:23:42.05 Merritt High School

27 0 4537 Luke Tacker SR 00:23:43.05 Hobart High School

28 0 4605 Gunner Goodall JR 00:23:49.23 Merritt High School

29 0 3491 Oliver Jones JR 00:24:03.99 Elk City High School

30 17 4518 Jarron Bynum JR 00:24:11.59 Granite High School

31 0 3500 William Villa SO 00:24:35.70 Elk City High School

32 0 4604 Cooper Dudley FR 00:24:44.80 Merritt High School

33 (18) 4521 Kole Maxwell JR 00:24:54.53 Granite High School

34 0 4646 David Dodson SO 00:25:09.10 Sayre High School

35 (19) 3470 Landyn Kunsman FR 00:25:28.73 Clinton High School

36 0 4602 Jude Callaway JR 00:25:47.99 Merritt High School

37 0 3462 Aaron Lockwood JR 00:27:45.43 Cheyenne High School

38 0 4548 Aaron Spain FR 00:28:05.06 Hydro-Eakly High School

39 0 4550 Alfredo Villegas JR 00:29:16.82 Hydro-Eakly High School

40 0 4549 Benji Taber FR 00:29:26.48 Hydro-Eakly High School

41 0 4624 Brandyn Laufer FR 00:29:49.84 Mt View-Gotebo High School

42 (20) 3467 Matthias Bond Mendez SO 00:30:46.07 Clinton High School

43 0 4647 Rishi Patel SR 00:30:49.17 Sayre High School

44 0 3490 Dashel Jones FR 00:31:40.13 Elk City High School

45 0 4625 Langston Taylor 8th 00:39:17.77 Mt View-Gotebo High School

Merritt Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average Time Score Merritt Middle School 00:07:18.98 4

1 Sayre Middle School 00:07:33.05 30 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:07:44.82 3

2 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:08:31.18 45 Elk City Junior High 00:07:13.68 2

3 Hobart Middle School 00:08:10.72 45 Sayre Elem School 00:07:08.68 2

Cheyenne (OK) Middle School00:07:00.49 1

Taloga Middle School 00:08:53.41 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Sayre Middle School 00:07:33.05 5 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4649 Kinley Hickey 00:06:35.77 1

 2 4 4651 Susana Swint 00:06:55.80 2

 3 8 4652 Serenity Weygand 00:07:10.66 4

 4 23 4650 Phenyx Morris 00:08:28.89 11

 5 24 4648 Addie Hampton 00:08:34.12 12

2 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:08:31.18 5 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3416 Faith Schneberger 00:07:00.78 3

 2 12 3418 Keilie Turner 00:07:22.60 5

 3 19 3415 Cydney Luna 00:07:44.82 9

 4 26 3417 Avery Simmons 00:09:18.14 13

 5 28 3419 Avrianna Williams 00:11:09.56 15

3 Hobart Middle School 00:08:10.72 5 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 4544 Lacy Talley 00:07:26.93 6

 2 14 4540 Fanny Freeman 00:07:28.71 7

 3 17 4543 Karlee Robbins 00:07:39.23 8

 4 22 4539 Kynli Cummings 00:08:16.70 10

 5 27 4541 Nicole Hayes 00:10:02.05 14

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4649 Kinley Hickey 8th 00:06:35.77 Sayre Middle School

2 0 4608 Milee Porter 7th 00:06:39.12 Merritt Middle School

3 0 4503 Addi Caldwell 8th 00:06:48.66 Elk City Junior High

4 2 4651 Susana Swint 8th 00:06:55.80 Sayre Middle School

5 0 4636 Andie Hickey 6th 00:06:56.93 Sayre Elem School

6 0 3452 Jorja Baker 8th 00:07:00.49 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

7 3 3416 Faith Schneberger 8th 00:07:00.78 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

8 4 4652 Serenity Weygand 8th 00:07:10.66 Sayre Middle School

9 0 4609 Allie Smith 8th 00:07:17.52 Merritt Middle School

10 0 4637 Allie Hickey 6th 00:07:20.43 Sayre Elem School

11 0 4552 Maya Berry 6th 00:07:22.03 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

12 5 3418 Keilie Turner 7th 00:07:22.60 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

13 6 4544 Lacy Talley 8th 00:07:26.93 Hobart Middle School

14 7 4540 Fanny Freeman 7th 00:07:28.71 Hobart Middle School

15 0 4606 Lacy Flowers 7th 00:07:36.70 Merritt Middle School

16 0 4504 Khloe Harrison 8th 00:07:38.70 Elk City Junior High

17 8 4543 Karlee Robbins 7th 00:07:39.23 Hobart Middle School

18 0 4607 Lori Lee 8th 00:07:42.59 Merritt Middle School

19 9 3415 Cydney Luna 8th 00:07:44.82 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

20 0 4556 Baylee Lierle 6th 00:07:45.41 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

21 0 4554 Jacklyn Burchett 8th 00:08:07.01 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

22 10 4539 Kynli Cummings 7th 00:08:16.70 Hobart Middle School

23 11 4650 Phenyx Morris 7th 00:08:28.89 Sayre Middle School

24 12 4648 Addie Hampton 8th 00:08:34.12 Sayre Middle School

25 0 4675 Paisley Wanzer 7th 00:08:53.41 Taloga Middle School

26 13 3417 Avery Simmons 7th 00:09:18.14 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

27 14 4541 Nicole Hayes 7th 00:10:02.05 Hobart Middle School

28 15 3419 Avrianna Williams 7th 00:11:09.56 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School



Merritt Junior HIgh Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School00:15:20.36 3

1 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:13:54.79 19 Sayre Middle School 00:14:51.48 3

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:59.90 56 Mt View-Gotebo JH 00:15:32.27 3

3 Merritt Middle School 00:15:44.49 56 Clinton Middle School 00:13:18.37 2

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:16:10.92 2

Hobart Middle School 00:16:21.65 1

Taloga Middle School 00:17:18.05 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:13:54.79 6 19

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3458 Jester Vernon 00:13:14.86 1

 2 4 3457 Weston Romberg 00:13:28.77 2

 3 5 3456 Maddox Mickey 00:13:36.64 3

 4 12 3454 Caleb King 00:14:30.30 6

 5 14 3453 Brayan Gonzales 00:14:43.36 7

 6 17 3459 July Vernon 00:14:51.63 (9)

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:59.90 8 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 4513 Cooper Nebhut 00:14:47.95 8

 2 18 4507 Cooper Cantrell 00:14:51.69 10

 3 19 4509 Grey Foster 00:14:52.96 11

 4 21 4514 Nate Thomas 00:15:06.85 13

 5 22 4510 Kash Kilhoffer 00:15:20.04 14

 6 23 4508 Raul Espinoza 00:16:00.59 (15)

 7 28 4511 Kruz Kilhoffer 00:17:17.54 (16)

3 Merritt Middle School 00:15:44.49 7 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4616 Reed Snodgrass 00:13:47.55 4

 2 11 4617 Eiland Stokes 00:14:17.03 5

 3 20 4614 Will Honeywell 00:15:04.95 12

 4 31 4613 Colby Holt 00:17:34.77 17

 5 32 4615 Eric Merwin 00:17:58.15 18

 6 34 4612 Karson Givens 00:18:08.45 (19)

 7 35 4611 Steven Flores 00:18:15.98 (20)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3474 Bentlee Hernandez 8th 00:12:56.20 Clinton Middle School

2 1 3458 Jester Vernon 8th 00:13:14.86 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

3 0 3421 Payson Tate 6th 00:13:23.08 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

4 2 3457 Weston Romberg 8th 00:13:28.77 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

5 3 3456 Maddox Mickey 7th 00:13:36.64 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

6 0 3475 Kyler Smith 8th 00:13:40.54 Clinton Middle School

7 0 4654 Conner Cummins 7th 00:13:42.61 Sayre Middle School

8 4 4616 Reed Snodgrass 8th 00:13:47.55 Merritt Middle School

9 0 4629 Asher Schmidt 8th 00:14:03.61 Mt View-Gotebo JH

10 0 4655 Owen Jackson 6th 00:14:13.24 Sayre Middle School

11 5 4617 Eiland Stokes 8th 00:14:17.03 Merritt Middle School

12 6 3454 Caleb King 8th 00:14:30.30 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

13 0 3422 Tate Uecke 7th 00:14:38.46 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

14 7 3453 Brayan Gonzales 8th 00:14:43.36 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

15 8 4513 Cooper Nebhut 8th 00:14:47.95 Elk City Junior High

16 0 4558 Wyatt Hull 6th 00:14:50.61 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

17 (9) 3459 July Vernon 7th 00:14:51.63 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

18 10 4507 Cooper Cantrell 7th 00:14:51.69 Elk City Junior High

19 11 4509 Grey Foster 8th 00:14:52.96 Elk City Junior High



20 12 4614 Will Honeywell 7th 00:15:04.95 Merritt Middle School

21 13 4514 Nate Thomas 7th 00:15:06.85 Elk City Junior High

22 14 4510 Kash Kilhoffer 7th 00:15:20.04 Elk City Junior High

23 (15) 4508 Raul Espinoza 8th 00:16:00.59 Elk City Junior High

24 0 4628 Clayton Martin 8th 00:16:07.41 Mt View-Gotebo JH

25 0 4545 Kacii Heskett 8th 00:16:21.65 Hobart Middle School

26 0 4627 Camron Evans 7th 00:16:25.79 Mt View-Gotebo JH

27 0 4653 Corbin Cummins 8th 00:16:38.59 Sayre Middle School

28 (16) 4511 Kruz Kilhoffer 7th 00:17:17.54 Elk City Junior High

29 0 4676 Kris Leach 7th 00:17:18.05 Taloga Middle School

30 0 4561 Edwardo Villegas 6th 00:17:31.24 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

31 17 4613 Colby Holt 8th 00:17:34.77 Merritt Middle School

32 18 4615 Eric Merwin 8th 00:17:58.15 Merritt Middle School

33 0 3420 Ezekiel Denny 8th 00:17:59.55 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

34 (19) 4612 Karson Givens 7th 00:18:08.45 Merritt Middle School

35 (20) 4611 Steven Flores 7th 00:18:15.98 Merritt Middle School

36 0 4512 Jackson Mcdowell 7th 00:18:33.02 Elk City Junior High

Merritt Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sayre Elem School 00:08:09.08 3

1 Taloga Elementary School 00:07:47.99 30 Hobart Elementary School 00:08:11.61 2

2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:07:44.07 45 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:09:22.16 2

3 Merritt Elementary 00:08:22.09 63 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:08:38.71 1

4 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:11:43.35 118

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Taloga Elementary School 00:07:47.99 12 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4661 Ali Ellis 00:07:41.05 4

 2 6 4665 Reese Meyer 00:07:41.91 5

 3 8 4666 Sadi Vincent 00:07:51.07 6

 4 9 4664 Tinsley Hanks 00:07:52.51 7

 5 10 4658 Allison Cash 00:07:53.40 8

 6 11 4662 Rylynn Fox 00:07:55.07 (9)

 7 12 4668 Brynlee Yates 00:07:55.52 (10)

2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:07:44.07 15 45

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3437 Amelie Stephens 00:06:55.07 1

 2 3 3429 Amy Ebersole 00:07:28.16 2

 3 16 3424 Harlow Baker 00:08:01.98 13

 4 17 3426 Kaylor Denney 00:08:07.43 14

 5 18 3427 Courtland Drake 00:08:07.69 15

 6 19 3434 Eztli Ramirez 00:08:09.54 (16)

 7 20 3433 Lanie Moore 00:08:09.67 (17)

3 Merritt Elementary 00:08:22.09 9 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4564 Dautry Buckner 00:07:38.71 3

 2 13 4569 Aubrie Hust 00:07:58.23 11

 3 15 4572 Baylee Meche 00:07:59.06 12

 4 27 4570 Kinley Hust 00:08:57.85 18

 5 30 4568 Tennasyn Evans 00:09:16.57 19

 6 31 4574 Emma Taylor 00:09:20.09 (20)

 7 39 4567 Charley Cantrell 00:10:40.68 (23)

4 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:11:43.35 5 118

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 4634 Paisyn Young 00:09:36.93 21

 2 35 4631 Sawyer Hooper 00:09:44.14 22

 3 43 4630 Donna Green 00:11:51.09 24



 4 47 4633 Daisey Winters 00:12:37.35 25

 5 49 4632 Scarlett Quoetone 00:14:47.24 26

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3437 Amelie Stephens 6th 00:06:55.07 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

2 0 4639 Madison Phillips 6th 00:07:19.97 Sayre Elem School

3 2 3429 Amy Ebersole 5th 00:07:28.16 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

4 3 4564 Dautry Buckner 5th 00:07:38.71 Merritt Elementary

5 4 4661 Ali Ellis 5th 00:07:41.05 Taloga Elementary School

6 5 4665 Reese Meyer 5th 00:07:41.91 Taloga Elementary School

7 0 4524 Tyler Caughman 6th 00:07:49.86 Hobart Elementary School

8 6 4666 Sadi Vincent 6th 00:07:51.07 Taloga Elementary School

9 7 4664 Tinsley Hanks 6th 00:07:52.51 Taloga Elementary School

10 8 4658 Allison Cash 5th 00:07:53.40 Taloga Elementary School

11 (9) 4662 Rylynn Fox 5th 00:07:55.07 Taloga Elementary School

12 (10) 4668 Brynlee Yates 6th 00:07:55.52 Taloga Elementary School

13 11 4569 Aubrie Hust 5th 00:07:58.23 Merritt Elementary

14 0 4638 Laycee Jackson 6th 00:07:58.77 Sayre Elem School

15 12 4572 Baylee Meche 6th 00:07:59.06 Merritt Elementary

16 13 3424 Harlow Baker 6th 00:08:01.98 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

17 14 3426 Kaylor Denney 6th 00:08:07.43 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

18 15 3427 Courtland Drake 4th 00:08:07.69 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

19 (16) 3434 Eztli Ramirez 4th 00:08:09.54 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

20 (17) 3433 Lanie Moore 5th 00:08:09.67 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

21 0 3428 Falyn Drake 5th 00:08:16.45 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

22 0 3430 Ivete Gallardo 5th 00:08:22.20 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

23 0 4523 Harper Bennett 6th 00:08:33.36 Hobart Elementary School

24 0 4557 Brianna Villegas 5th 00:08:38.71 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

25 0 3436 Aedyn Robinson 4th 00:08:41.79 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

26 0 3438 Jorja Vernon 4th 00:08:43.03 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

27 18 4570 Kinley Hust 5th 00:08:57.85 Merritt Elementary

28 0 3400 Addison Baxter 5th 00:09:01.74 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

29 0 4640 Brylee Vangieson 6th 00:09:08.50 Sayre Elem School

30 19 4568 Tennasyn Evans 5th 00:09:16.57 Merritt Elementary

31 (20) 4574 Emma Taylor 4th 00:09:20.09 Merritt Elementary

32 21 4634 Paisyn Young 5th 00:09:36.93 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

33 0 4657 Bentley Baldwin 4th 00:09:40.29 Taloga Elementary School

34 0 3401 Taytum Reeve 5th 00:09:42.59 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

35 22 4631 Sawyer Hooper 5th 00:09:44.14 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

36 0 3432 Everleigh Marrow 4th 00:09:51.88 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

37 0 3431 Lizzy Kenner 4th 00:10:34.20 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

38 0 4660 Lulu Cravens 3rd 00:10:38.00 Taloga Elementary School

39 (23) 4567 Charley Cantrell 4th 00:10:40.68 Merritt Elementary

40 0 3435 Amelia Roark 2nd 00:10:42.77 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

41 0 4562 Aspen Andrews 5th 00:11:24.81 Merritt Elementary

42 0 3425 Henlie Baker 2nd 00:11:44.44 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

43 24 4630 Donna Green 5th 00:11:51.09 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

44 0 4659 Raelynn Chance 3rd 00:12:05.47 Taloga Elementary School

45 0 4563 Elliette Ballentine 4th 00:12:21.19 Merritt Elementary

46 0 4656 Rylea Arnold 6th 00:12:33.16 Taloga Elementary School

47 25 4633 Daisey Winters 5th 00:12:37.35 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

48 0 4667 Lauren White 4th 00:12:39.04 Taloga Elementary School

49 26 4632 Scarlett Quoetone 5th 00:14:47.24 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

Merritt Elementary Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Taloga Elementary School 00:09:07.30 4

1 Merritt Elementary 00:07:14.70 16 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:07:25.14 2



2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:08:01.89 41 Sayre Elem School 00:07:30.02 2

Canute Junior High 00:06:21.41 1

Elk City Elementary 00:06:47.69 1

Mt. View Gotebo Elementary 00:07:11.00 1

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:08:08.76 1

Unattached 00:08:43.45 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Merritt Elementary 00:07:14.70 16 16

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4578 Landon Duncan 00:06:40.38 1

 2 3 4585 Asher Koch 00:06:46.73 2

 3 10 4595 Hudson Tosh 00:07:28.37 3

 4 11 4596 Liam Wimberly 00:07:31.40 4

 5 14 4587 Corbin Latham 00:07:46.61 6

 6 17 4590 Ben Robinson 00:08:02.81 (9)

 7 21 4591 Kase Shelton 00:08:21.49 (12)

2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:08:01.89 12 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3441 Chase Ebersole 00:07:46.57 5

 2 15 3447 Mack Thrash 00:07:58.73 7

 3 16 3449 Jasper Vernon 00:08:01.38 8

 4 19 3439 Jay Beavin 00:08:09.11 10

 5 20 3450 Asa Vickers 00:08:13.68 11

 6 23 3440 Jase Davitt 00:08:23.63 (13)

 7 25 3451 Tristan Yager 00:08:37.96 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3423 Toby Porter 6th 00:06:21.41 Canute Junior High

2 1 4578 Landon Duncan 6th 00:06:40.38 Merritt Elementary

3 2 4585 Asher Koch 5th 00:06:46.73 Merritt Elementary

4 0 3476 Kix Keyes 6th 00:06:47.69 Elk City Elementary

5 0 4635 Axel Luttrell 5th 00:07:11.00 Mt. View Gotebo Elementary

6 0 4669 Ruger Bland 2nd 00:07:17.27 Taloga Elementary School

7 0 3403 Paxon Tate 5th 00:07:23.59 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

8 0 4641 Grant Hampton 6th 00:07:24.45 Sayre Elem School

9 0 3402 Erly Denny 4th 00:07:26.70 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

10 3 4595 Hudson Tosh 4th 00:07:28.37 Merritt Elementary

11 4 4596 Liam Wimberly 6th 00:07:31.40 Merritt Elementary

12 0 4642 Hurley Hanrahan 6th 00:07:35.58 Sayre Elem School

13 5 3441 Chase Ebersole 6th 00:07:46.57 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

14 6 4587 Corbin Latham 5th 00:07:46.61 Merritt Elementary

15 7 3447 Mack Thrash 3rd 00:07:58.73 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

16 8 3449 Jasper Vernon 2nd 00:08:01.38 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

17 (9) 4590 Ben Robinson 6th 00:08:02.81 Merritt Elementary

18 0 4560 Hudson Trek Unruh 5th 00:08:08.76 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

19 10 3439 Jay Beavin 5th 00:08:09.11 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

20 11 3450 Asa Vickers 4th 00:08:13.68 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

21 (12) 4591 Kase Shelton 4th 00:08:21.49 Merritt Elementary

22 0 4592 Nolan Stokes 6th 00:08:22.84 Merritt Elementary

23 (13) 3440 Jase Davitt 5th 00:08:23.63 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

24 0 4581 Kasen Hust 4th 00:08:35.10 Merritt Elementary

25 (14) 3451 Tristan Yager 4th 00:08:37.96 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

26 0 4677 Crue Baldwin 2nd 00:08:43.46 Unattached

27 0 4670 Parker Bryer 5th 00:09:01.21 Taloga Elementary School

28 0 4671 Kyson Fox 3rd 00:09:04.01 Taloga Elementary School

29 0 3443 Titus Holland 4th 00:09:32.47 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

30 0 4593 Chisum Stokes 4th 00:09:48.77 Merritt Elementary

31 0 4577 Rhone Dillinger 4th 00:09:57.29 Merritt Elementary

32 0 3446 Declan Stephens 6th 00:09:57.38 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch



33 0 4576 Jaxon Cook 4th 00:10:16.01 Merritt Elementary

34 0 3442 Waylon Gardner 2nd 00:10:37.86 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

35 0 4594 Bryce Thornton 4th 00:10:48.39 Merritt Elementary

36 0 4672 Cruz Leach 5th 00:11:06.72 Taloga Elementary School

37 0 4579 James Hill 5th 00:11:30.66 Merritt Elementary

38 0 4586 Carson Kyle 4th 00:11:48.85 Merritt Elementary

39 0 4588 Garrett Matthews 4th 00:11:52.75 Merritt Elementary

40 0 3445 Cason Russell 6th 00:12:04.69 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

41 0 3444 Caden Russell 4th 00:12:52.04 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch


